

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4320/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2012 in CRLP  
No.1134/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

L.NEELAKANTAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing c/c of  
the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 23/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Mathur, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A. K. Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Chandra Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice. Dasti, in addition.  
We direct that until Respondents are served, further  
proceedings before the criminal court qua Petitioner,  
shall be kept in abeyance.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master