

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4320/2012

L.NEELAKANTAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ANR
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Dinesh Chandra Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice with dasti service upon the unserved respondents, which is permitted to be served through the nearest Civil Court or concerned Trial Court. Such court is permitted to serve notice by Local Process Server either personally or even by affixing the same at the concerned Police Station. If concerned Police Officer refuses to accept such notice, in that case, the concerned District Judge is requested to convey such facts to the concerned Superintendent of Police.

List again on 24.9.2012.

| (S.G. SHAH) |
| REGISTRAR |