

T

ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4320/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2012 in CRLP No.1134/2011,
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

L.NEELAKANTAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 05/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.C. Mathur, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.K. Roy, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Chandra Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.
Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.
Mr. M.B.Shivudu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel for the petitioner.

After arguing the case for some time, the learned senior counsel made a request that his client may be permitted to withdraw the special leave petition with liberty to take permissible defence before the trial Court.

Thus, the special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn, with the aforesaid liberty.

We make it clear that we have not expressed any opinion, one way or the other, on the merits of the case.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

| |